CITY OF ALLENTOWN

30525 RESOLUTION R164 - 2022

Introduced by the Administration on September 21, 2022

Approves three transfers: (1) $60,000 in Traffic to purchase six speed boards to replace the temporary
speed board on College Heights, two temporary speed boards on Parkway Boulevard, and add two speed
boards on Irving Street by Dieruff High School to slow the traffic down by the school; (2) $50,000 in Streets
— Liquid Fuels required because the premium pay account is currently negative, the Transfer should cover
the Liquid Fuels premium pay account for the remainder of the year (depending on weather); (3) $11,828
for an Old Invoice not Posted and Funds not Available any longer for Target Solutions Invoice in the
amount of $11,828 for 2/1/2022 - 1/31/2023 for LMS.

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That
WHEREAS, the Administration has requested Council approve the following transfers:

o $60,000 in Traffic to purchase six speed boards to replace the temporary speed board on
College Heights, two temporary speed boards on Parkway Boulevard, and add two speed
boards on Irving Street by Dieruff High School to slow the traffic down by the school from
Account #000-03-0809-0001-46 (Other Contract Services), Account #000-03-0809-0001-54
(Repair & Maintenance Supplies), Account #000-03-0807-0001-72 (Equipment), Account
#000-03-0807-0001-42 (Repairs & Maintenance), Account #000-03-0807-0001-68 and Account
#000-03-0807-0001-46 from Account #000-03-0807-0001-72;

e $50,000 in Streets ~ Liquid Fuels required because the premium pay account is currently
negative, the Transfer should cover the Liquid Fuels premium pay account for the
remainder of the year (depending on weather) from Account #004-03-4741-0001-54 (Repairs
& Maintenance to Account #004-03-4741-0001-06 (Premium Pay).

o $11,828 for an Old Invoice not Posted and Funds not Available any longer for Target
Solutions Invoice in the amount of $11,828 for 2/1/2022 - 1/31/2023 for LMS from Account
#000-06-0603-0001-34 (Trainings) to Account #000-06-0603-0001-46 (Other Contracts).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that City Council hereby approves the transfer.



Yea | Nay

Candida Affa
Ce-Ce Gerlach
Daryl Hendricks

Natalie Santos

Joshua Siegel
Ed Zucal

Cynthia Y. Mota,
President

TOTAL 7 |0

X x| X x| X[ x| X

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the above copy of Resolution No. 30525 was adopted by the City
Council of Allentown on the 2nd day of November, 2022, and is on file in the City Clerk's Office.

City Clerk



-~

RECEIVED

{Posting Year: [Posting Date: Posting# Doc #
0CT 11 2022 © " Period: % Ref # iInitials:
" FINANCE DIRECTOR'S r=i~z  CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUESTFORM
TO: Seth O'Neill, Director ‘FROM: ___Nelson Varughese
‘BUREAU: Department of Finance BUREAU _ Trafic
TRANSFER DETAIL
:Date of Request 23-Sep-22 Fund: General Fund Transfer Amount: $60,000.00
o FROM (DEBIT) i ]
i | R

MM | o) o | REACCONT [ RCOITIoT AT
000-03-0809-0001-46 $20,000.00 _5946000°  §37,77500 17,775.00
Other Contract Serwces -
000-03-0808-0001-54 . 5,000.00 _..S52680 1161367 .. 5,613.67
‘Repair & Maint Supplies ) R -
000-03-0807-0001-72 . 1000000 5232200, . 1247380 2,473.80
Equipmewnt Lo B - I
000-03-0807-0001-42 _ 800000 1750000 1680561 880561
Repairs & Maintenance i [ B Y
,000-03-0807-0001-68 15,000.00 | 9395972 2256021 755021
:000-03-0807-0001-46 20000  118841.13] 7241459 70,414.59

T0 (CREDIT) o S

1000-03-0807-0001-72 $60,00000 $23,188.00 | $1684800 76,848.00

'Reason Transfer is Required: |

This transfer request is to purchase 6 speed boards to replace replace the 2 lemporary speed boards on College Heights, 2 temporary speed boards on Parkway Blvd, and
‘add 2 speed boards on Irving Street by Dieruff High School to slow the traffic down by the school.

‘Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:
The funds are availabie because it is getting to the end of the purchasing year and the funds will not be used because as oﬁgiﬁél'ly Edﬁié_éféa‘.

____ TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00 T

X ) Amount is greater than $5 000 OO
Depanment Head/Deputy Dlreclor /,{/'/  Date.

Date:;
Director of Finance/Deputy Director: z - : ' o _Date [ O / / / Zz
City Controller {if amount is greater than $5,000): Date:
Mayf:?lﬁéﬁagmg I_Dir;éior (|f amount is greater than S§ 929)_ : o E;; | 2 - :/"L - A
Referred to City Council in accordance with (he provisions of the Administrative’ Code, Section 130.04: Date:; W -vz2 -2 L’
CITY COUNCIL
Cynthia Mota, President [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | g Date:
'Ed Zucal, Vice President [ 1 Approved_{ ] Disapproved | nae
LCandida Affa, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | el
‘Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved : Batt;: .
'Dary Hendricks, Counciperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved .  Datel
Natalie Santos, Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved i VﬁD;eu ! i
Joshua Siegel, Counciperson [ 1 Approved | ] Disapproved | Date:,



L :ebed (‘Pepn|oul 8q AW SJUNOOJE || ION)

0209 28'vPL'8SS 0Z'0v2'0S £5°689'218 £6'689'218 §5°0.9'12¥'L TOULNOD 2 ONINNY I D133Vl a0l
ve'Le 00'8p8'0L 000 00°0p€'9 00°0bE'9 00'88L'€2 AN3WJINDI 2271000
00°9L 1208522 18°026'64 0L'88y'LS 0L'88r'LS 2.'856'c6 ddns 2 SIVIN3LYIN ONILVHIdO 89-1000
£9'99 00°00S°L 99'999'2 yE'eEE vE'eee 00°00S'p STVOINTHO 99-1600
9299 vE's8L L £6°219 £L29L') £2294') 00995'€ SWYO4INN 951000
86°'v6 95°0s€'L 26's6e'8 ZT080'LL 22°090'LL 04'808'92 S31TddNS LNIVI ? Hivdad  $5-1000
18708 z8LEL 000 81'zeg’l 81°29¢'L 00°00S'L SIOUVHD B SIDINYIS ¥3HLO 0S-1000
L0°6€ 65 PLY'eL 88'8€9'81 99°28L'L2 99°28.'L2 ELIve'8IL S3DIANIS LOVHINOD H3HLO 9t-1000
16¢ 19'508'91 000 6€'769 6E'769 00°005'24 SONVNILNIV 2 SHIVday  Zv-1000
§2'es 00°028'L 000 000EL'2 00°0Ek'Z 00°C00'Y d013A30 *30¥d % ONINIVML $E-1000
2099 00°04S 000 00°0LL'L C00LL'L 00°089't dIHSHIEW3W ? SNOLLVOII8Nd 26-L000
000 00005 00°0 000 000 00°00S STVAN3Y 0€-1000
00°0 00°052'2 000 000 000 00°052'C ONILNId 921000
6285 8'008"8Y 000 91'681'89 91°661'89 60°000'LLL Y3IMOd 218103713 02-1000
1999 00958"29 000 00°ZLL'SEL 00°ZLL'GEL 00°895'€0Z dY9 I3A0TJWI - IONVHNSNI 91-1000
19799 00°'2€0'22 000 00°2L0'vt 00°220'vp c0'¥01'99 NOISN3d 1-1000
$0°29 LI'1p9'el 000 £8°201°2¢ £8°201°2€ 00'6PL'LS vOId Z1-1000
85°E€ 68°2v6'L 000 11°286 11°286 00°5Z6'Z IWVILNSY3SHIA LAIHS  11-1000
S0°€9 £T619'2 000 LL69Y'Y U690y 00'680'2 ALIASONOT 80-1000
SPLlL 09'lop'L- 000 0911205 09°112'0S 00°0S2'2Y Avd WNINZXd  90-1000
oLee £1'620'€E 00°0 15°018'91 15°018'0L 00°068'6Y STOVM AUVHOdNIL $0-1000
11°09 TN A A4 A 000 1Z'150'0S€ 12°160'0S€E 00°0€'28S SIOVM ININVWYSd 20-1000
T0HLINOD B ONINNVI Oiddvdl 1000
paesn  oasuejeg seooueiquInoug sesnyipuadxy  saimypusdxgy uopeudosddy Jsqunp 3unosdy

394d a)ep-0)-1834 ajep-0}-48aA pajsnipy
TJOYULNOD '? ONINNYd D144Vl L1080
SYHOM O1NaNd €0
B\ £-ELED) 000
T20z/LeizL ybnoayy  Zzoz/iiL

NMOLN3ITTV 40 ALID ZiL ybnoayy | :spoled
Nd9S:y zzoe/ee/eo
L  :ebed poday smejs ainjipuadxsy ydijejsdxe



("pepniou] 8q ABW SJUNOJ2E (B JON)

6 :ebed
SL'op £5°952°65 LT1S9'ELL 82°209'682 82209682 85°015°298 ONILHON 133Y1S 1901
91'9L 08'€LV'ZL 0928’12 6ozze'sl 00°zze'sL 00°'22e'2S ANIWIND3 2£-1000
ov'eL 289€2'L 000 sLEl'e sLE'e 00°059'y ddNS ? STVIIILVIN ONILLYHIHO 89-1000
L6'8L L9E19'LL 61'S5v'L€ ¥6'L5L'T) v6°LS1L'TL 08'922's5 S3INddNS INIVA B ¥iVd3Y  ¥5-1000
Lr'9E 00°GLL'L€ 00019y 00'620'LL 00'620°LL 00°09%'65 S30IAY3S LOVHINOD ¥3HIO 9v-1000
9'zZy vZ'L51'96¢E 88'650'95 99'v€9'8E2 99'P€9'8€Z 82168069 Y3IMOd OI¥LO373 02-1000
ONILHOIT L33¥LS 1000
pasn  douereg seaueiquinouy saumypuadxy saumpuadxy uoggeudosddy Jaquunp 3unoddy
id 9)ep-0}-4834 9jep-0}-1804 pajsnfpy
ONILHOIT 133¥LS 6080
SHMOM JIand €0
AVYINAD 000
T20Z/IE/RL YBnoay  Zzoziil
NMOLN3TTIV 40 ALID 21 yBnoayy | :spoped
Nd9S: ¥ zeozeeieo
6 :eBed Hoday smejs aunjipusdxy yds-jeysdxe



RECEIVED ___ _ =

'Posting Year: W{]E’aﬁﬁa&w - |Posting # —:_j—:_b@ _»:mh )
OCT 112022 | " Period: ! Ref# lInitials:
HNANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE  CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM
; Seth O'Neili, Director FROM: ~~ Dale Tretter
1BUREAU. Department of Finance ~ |BUREAU: Streets-LiquidFuels
TRANSFER DETAIL e
%Date of Request 7-Oct-22 Fund: Liquid Fuels Transfer Amount: $50,000.00
. — _ _FROM(DEBIT) - -
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ; ORIGINAL |  CURRENTACCOUNT | ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
. andACCOUNTTITLE J__ TRANSFERAMOUNT(S) | ApPROPRIATION(S) | TOTAL(S) { TRANSFER(S)
004-03-4741-0001-54 | $50,000.00 |  250,000.00 | $50,000.00 | -
Repairs & Maintenance | 1 B ,,_,,;__,;_-_N_____,. T ) -
L . ;
H ] -
. N _; f_ | h_ :
o o __ . TO(CREDIT) e
1004-03-4741-0001-06 _ _ $50,000.00 | - $117,50000 | ($10,431.08) 39,568.95
iPremium Pay - o R I -

,Reason Transfer is Requlred

The transfer is required because the premnum pay account is currenlly neganve The transfer should cover the Liquid Fuels premium pay account for the remainder of the year
(dependmg on weather).

‘Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:

“The reason the funds are available is because the road work bemg done is under the cost share program for both UGl and LCA.

o TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
Amount not more than $5,000.00

i X Amoum is greater than SS 000 00

=Departmem Head/Deputy Dnrector

Date:! (o~ 7 - 22

Dlrectorof FxnanceIDeputy Director: S~ Dale( _ [o]ll 2T
iy Conrller(f amount s geater than §5.000) M@{Q BLEE R A o
\MayorManaging Direclor (i amount s greater than $6,000): €7 — Dl 4 .12-27
iReferred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Admlmstratwe Code, Secllon % Date
CITY COUNCIL
Cynthla Mota, President 1 ] Approved | } Disa_gproved“f . Date:
'Ed Zucal, Vice President [ ) Approved [ ] Disapproved | MZD;E B
:Cand|da Affa, Councilperson 1 { ] Approved [ ] Disapproved ; Date'w:_ o
{Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson : [ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved | . Daer
IDaryt Hendricks, Councilperson [ 1Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:|
Netalie Santos, Counciiperson | [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved_ Date]
goshua_SLegg!. Councilperson ' { 1 Approved | ] Disapproved B;E




1 :obed (‘pepnioul aq Aew SjUNOITE [[e JON)
9€'9L 92'L.5'8L6 v6'SLb'6YE 0EvEY'819'T 0E'PEY'8LY'T 00'98¢'988'¢ jejo} pueln
9e'9L 9.°L15'8L6 ¥6'ELY'BYE 0EvEY'8LY'T 0E'vEY'819'Z 00'981'988'¢ $73N4 GINOIT e10L
00°00L 000 00°0 0091869 00'918'69 00'918's9 SHIASNYHL GNNJHYILNI 88-1000
0070 00°000'0S 000 000 000 00°000'05 S1OVHINOD NOILONYLSNOD 92-1000
9z'v6 00'9.p'8L 0021201 00'/8v'961 00°28v'961 00'281'22E LINAWGIND3I  24-L000
10'6 05'688'GH ¥6°662'2 95°018'602 95'018'602Z 00°000'892 SIVOIW3HD 99-1000
00°08 00°000'0S 00'000'002 000 000 00°000'052 S3ANAdNS INIVIN 3 HIVd3Y  ¥6-1000
08'95 62°009'L2 00'0 LL'66E'82 11°66€'82 00°000'05 SIVINIY 0£-1000
00'62 00'S¥8'061 00'0 00°S€6'2LS 00°SES'2LS 00°08¢'€8. dHD 3IA0IAWI - JONVHNSNI  91-L000
00'5L 00°896°L9 000 00°226'681 00°226'681 00°068'L¥2 NOISN3d PL-L000
oreL 02°099°'9¢ 000 0€'9L1'96 0€'921'86 00°2£8'2¢E1 void ZL-L000
00'vL 18°280'¢c 000 61°926'6 61°926'6 00PIY'EL IVILNIH3441T L4IHS  1L-1000
€6'vL £0°Z¥6'y 000 16°99.'pL 16'992'L 00°60'61 ALIAIONOT 80-L000
88°801 SO'LEY'OL- 00'0 50°1E6 LT GO'LE6'LZL 00°005'2L) AVd WNIW3Xd 9071000
v0'0L 8Y6EL'SLY 00'0 ZS'€99'01L°L ZGE99°04L'L 00°£08'68S'L SIOVM ININVNYId 20-1000
ONIOVIUNSIH/AONVNILNIVN 1000
pasn asueeg sooueiqunoug  sainypusdx3z  sainyipuadxy uopnerdosddy Jaquinp Junoosay
}oid 9)eP-0}-IR3A 2)ep-0}-12oA pajsnipy
annd s1and ainoin Iviy
SYUOM JI11aNnd €0
S13n4 ainoI 00
2Z0zZ/1e/2) ybnosyy  ZZoz/L/L
NMOLNITIV 40 ALID Zi ybnoayy | :spoled
WNdLLE 2202Z/90/0L
L :abed poday snjejs ainjipuadxy ydsajeysdxa



Posting Year:

" Period: -

Posting Date:

Posting#
Ref #

CITY OF ALLENTOWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM
Dana Giannini, HR Coord.

TO: Seth O'Neill, Director _FROM.
BUREAU: Department of Finance |BUREAU:
- - - TRANSFER DETAIL
Date of Requesl 18-Oct-22 Fund:
~_FROM (DEBIT)
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) ORIGINAL
and ACCOUNT TITLE | TRANSFERAMOUNT()  appROPRIATION(S) |
000-06-0603-0001-34 MO__ 52,600.00
Trainings. -

- - ~ TO (CREDIT)
1000-06-0603-0001-46 $11,828.00 | $37,855.60
Other Contracts -
| _ — .

Reason Transfer is Required:

Human Resources

_ Doc#
| Initials:

Transfer Amount: $11,828.00
CURRENT ACCOUNT  ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
TOTAL ($) TRANSFER(§)
$25,850.12 14,022.12
$3,755.17 15,583.17
- I

Old Invoice not posted and funds not available any longer, advised by Jessica B to request transfer. Target Solutions invoice for 11,828.00 2/1/22 - 1/31/23 for LMS.

Reason Funds are Available for Transfer:

Money was available due to confrences not being attended due to short staffing. We had budgeted $20K for SEIU education reimbursement, but has not been used this year.

_- TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS

Amount not more than $5,000.00

X Amount is greater than $5,000.00

Department Head/Deputy Director: _/ % -
Director of Finance/Deputy Dnrector rector:  ( W

City Controller (if amount is greater than $5, 000)

Mayor/Ma_naging Director (if amount is greater than $5,000):

Referred to City Council in accordance with the provisions of the Admin-i;trative

<
f

~Section 130.04:

Date:
Date:

Date:

Date:
Date:

loUle z

!c)‘ﬂ'_LL
wzj-22

CITY COUNCIL

|Cynthia Mota, President
|Ed Zucal, Vice President

'Candida Affa, Councilperson .
Ce-Ce Gerlach, Councilperson
Daryl Hendricks, Councilperson
Natalie Santos, Councilperson

Joshua Siegel, Councilperson

[ 1 Approved
[ } Approved
[ ] Approved
[ 1 Approved

[ 1 Approved

[} Apprqved

[ ] Disapproved |

[ ] Disapproved |

[ ] Disapproved

[ ] Approved [ ] Disapproved

[ ] Disapproved |

[ 1 Disapproved |

[ ] Disapproved |

Date:|
Date:
Date:

Date:

Date:

Da;: B
Date:



